OR Project Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 11/20/24

The Southern Oregon Education Service District (SOESD) values your privacy and is committed to protecting the information you share when using the OR Project (the "Site"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you visit the Site. By using the Site, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

A. Personal Information

We may collect personally identifiable information (PII) that you voluntarily provide, including but not limited to:

- Your:
 - o Name
 - Email address
 - o Phone number
 - Organization or school affiliation
 - Billing address
 - Profile Picture
- Students':
 - Name
 - o Date of Birth
 - o Diagnoses / other medical
 - Placement and Assessment information
 - o Progress

B. Non-Personal Information

We automatically collect certain non-personal information when you interact with the Site, such as:

- Browser type and version
- Device type
- IP address
- Pages visited
- Time spent on the Site

2. How We Use Your Information

The information collected is used to:

- Facilitate your access to the Site's resources.
- Provide support and respond to inquiries.
- Improve the Site's functionality and user experience.
- Maintain the security and integrity of the Site.
- Comply with legal obligations.

We do not sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties for their marketing purposes.

3. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

The Site uses cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies allow us to:

- Recognize your preferences on repeat visits.
- Analyze usage patterns for site optimization.

You can adjust your browser settings to manage cookies. However, disabling cookies may affect the functionality of certain features on the Site.

4. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We may share your information:

- With service providers: To perform functions on our behalf, such as hosting or technical support.
- As law requires: To comply with legal processes or enforceable governmental requests.
- For safety and security: To protect the rights, property, or safety of SOESD, its users, or others.

5. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is entirely secure. Use the Site at your own risk.

6. Third-Party Links

The Site may include links to third-party websites. SOESD is not responsible for the privacy practices or content of those websites. We encourage you to read their privacy policies before sharing your information.

7. Children's Privacy

This Site is not directed toward children under 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from them. If we learn that we have collected information from a child under 13 without parental consent, we will delete it promptly.

8. Your Privacy Rights

You may:

- Request access to the personal information we hold about you.
- Request corrections or updates to your information.
- Request deletion of your personal data, subject to legal obligations.

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the details below.

9. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. Changes will be effective upon posting to the Site, and the updated date will be noted at the top. Please review this policy periodically.

10. Contact Us

For questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or your information, contact: **Southern Oregon Education Service District**

support@soesd.k12.or.us 541-858-6730 101 N Grape St. Medford, OR 97501

By using the OR Project Site, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy.